(“PPA”) exercise to determine the fair values of the net assets of Energenetic Sdn. Bhd.

(“Energenetic”), an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary company, Powerlator Sdn. Bhd.

(“Powerlator”), an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary company, Tanda Hebat Sdn. Bhd.

(“Tanda Hebat”), an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary company, Frontier Integrator (Sabah)

Sdn. Bhd. (“Frontier”), an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary company, Nexgen Ventures Sdn.

Bhd. (“Nexgen Ventures”), an indirect non-wholly owned subsidiary company within the

stipulated time period, i.e. twelve (12) months from the respective acquisition dates of 24

January 2019, 1 October 2019 and 1 August 2020 respectively, in accordance with MFRS 3

“Business Combinations”. Below are the effects of the final PPA adjustments in accordance

with MFRS 3:

UNAUDITED AUDITED

Nature of Transactions as at as at

31-Dec-20 31-Dec-19

RM'000 RM'000

Consultancy fee -   308

Purchases 206 204

Media and investor relation expense -   71

Sales (187) (3,843)

As previously

stated

Adjustments As restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

As at 31 December 2019

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Non-Current Assets

Intangible Assets 23,233 2,493 25,726

Goodwill  on consolidation 142,376 (4,567) 137,809

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities -   (598) 598

Trade and other payables 144,116 3,365 140,751

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

Retained earnings 169,159 -   169,159

Non-controlling interests 62,998 (693) 63,691

OCK GROUP BERHAD
Registration No: 201101027780 (955915 – M)

13

B.  ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED UNDER THE LISTING REQUIREMENTS

B1.  Review of Performance

For the current quarter ended 31 December 2020, the Group reported a higher revenue as
compared to the corresponding quarter of previous year, mainly due to higher revenue
contribution from Telecommunication Network Services and Green Energy and Power
Solution.

B2.  Material Changes in the Current Quarter’s results compared to the results of the immediate

Preceding Quarter

Telecommunication Green Energy M&E Investment

 Network  and Engineering Holding

Services Power Solution Trading Services Company Elimination Group

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Total Revenue 123,894 13,414 2,142 5,410 -   (6,195) 138,665

Profit before tax 4,248 467 938 (1,761) (7,639) 14,025 10,278

31 December 2020

Individual Quarter

Telecommunication Green Energy M&E Investment

 Network  and Engineering Holding

Services Power Solution Trading Services Company Elimination Group

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Total Revenue 110,603 11,216 2,578 10,709 336 (12,459) 122,983

Profit before tax 9,130 429 633 771 (6,029) 5,543 10,477

Individual Quarter

31 December 2019

Telecommunication Green Energy M&E Investment

 Network  and Engineering Holding

Services Power Solution Trading Services Company Elimination Group

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Total Revenue 123,894 13,414 2,142 5,410 -   (6,195) 138,665

Profit before tax 4,248 467 938 (1,761) (7,639) 14,025 10,278

31 December 2020

Individual Quarter

Telecommunication Green Energy M&E Investment

 Network  and Engineering Holding

Services Power Solution Trading Services Company Elimination Group

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Total Revenue 113,570 6,248 1,380 3,680 -   (7,643) 117,235

Profit before tax 12,236 234 550 (431) (5,021) 1,990 9,558

30 September 2020

Individual Quarter

OCK GROUP BERHAD
Registration No: 201101027780 (955915 – M)

14

B2.  Material Changes in the Current Quarter’s results compared to the results of the immediate
Preceding Quarter (Cont’d)

The total revenue of RM138.7 million recorded for the current quarter was higher as
compared to the revenue in the preceding quarter of RM117.2 million mainly due to higher
revenue contribution from Telecommunication Network Services and Green Energy and
Power Solution in the current quarter.

B3.  Prospects